CH \$215.00 47694

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM409537

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PHT Corporation		12/19/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	eResearchTechnology, Inc.	
Street Address:	1818 Market St., Suite 1000	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19103	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4769419	CONFIDENCE AT EVERY PHASE
Registration Number:	4756694	LOGPAD APP
Registration Number:	4769413	STUDYWORKS
Registration Number:	4276220	NETPRO
Registration Number:	3828774	SITEPAD
Registration Number:	2336677	PHT
Registration Number:	2295292	PHT
Registration Number:	2341822	LOGPAD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6504936811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-493-9300

Email: ckahn@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31886-900/ck9
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew J. Kuykendall

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005940 FRAME: 0457

900387560

SIGNATURE:	/matthew kuykendall/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2016	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=PHT ERT US Trademark Assignment FE#page1.tif		
source=PHT ERT US Trademark Assignment FE#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005940 FRAME: 0458

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PHT Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 500 Rutherford Avenue, Charlestown, Massachusetts 02129 ("Assignor"), has adopted, is using, or intends to use the trademarks listed in Exhibit A (the "Trademarks"), together with the related United States trademark registrations.

WHEREAS, eResearchTechnology, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 1818 Market St., Suite 1000, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire, effective as of December 14, 2016, any and all common law rights in the Trademarks together with the associated goodwill that Assignor may have owned, as well as the trademark registrations referenced above;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee effective as of December 14, 2016, all right, title and interest that Assignor may have owned in the Trademarks, including the registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks and registrations thereof.

Executed on 19 December., 2016

PHT Corporation

Signature:

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005940 FRAME: 0459

EXHIBIT A

Citation	Status	Serial Number	Registration Number
CONFIDENCE AT EVERY PHASE	Registered	86071824	4769419
LOGPAD APP	Registered	86071852	4756694
STUDYWORKS	Registered	86070625	4769413
NETPRO	Registered	85158183	4276220
SITEPAD	Registered	77397622	3828774
PHT	Registered	75464404	2336677
PHT	Registered	75464332	2295292
LOGPAD	Registered	75448395	2341822

TRADEMARK REEL: 005940 FRAME: 0460

RECORDED: 12/20/2016